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Lake

American Horse*
Arcadia
Chimney Rock*
Crystal Lake*
Dripping Springs
Elmer Thomas*
Fort Cobb

Fort Gibson
Greenleaf
Keystone
Konawa
Langston*
Lookout*

McGee Creek
Murray

New Spiro*

S Lake Park East*

S Lake Park West*

Schooler*
Skiatook
Sooner

Taft

Taylor*

Tom Steed
Vincent*
Watonga*
Waxhoma*
Wes Watkins

Bass Abundance
(# per hour)

240
18.4
SIS
44.6
97.6

78
82.7
136.1
154
25
266.2
19

220
3517
25.7

72

136

4.8

135

48.7

90
131
65
9.3
20.7
54
123
8.4

*Denotes Lakes Less Than 1000 Acres

During a recent
electrofishing survey at
Lake Arcadia near Edmond, Department of Wildlife
fisheries personnel surveyed Conservation fisheries

this 12.22-Ib. largemouth

big fish can turn up at any

Bass Size
(# over 14" per
hour)

30

8.2

29

11.3

22.9

36

35

58.1

47.5

11.3

128.7

12.3
6.3
25
15
4.8
14
10.3
60.4
25
12
5.3
4.7
16.7
38
5.6

Heaviest Fish
(pounds)

5.5
122
5.3
7.4
9
4.1
7.1
7
5.9
4.4
8.1
5
1.7
5.7
6.2
5.2
5.5
3.2
4.6
4
6.7
5.8
5
4.4
2.8
12.1
45
6.1

This largemouth bass,
surveyed by Oklahoma

personnel during recent
bass, reminding anglers that spring electrofishing

surveys, weighed more
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Largemouth bass
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electrofishing 2011

time, and now is the time to than 11 Ibs. Pictured sample during ODWC
catch them. Pictured holding holding the bass is John electrofishing surveys
the bass is Richard Snow,  Stahl, northwest region

central region fisheries fisheries supervisor for the
technician for the Wildlife Wildlife Department.
Department.

Lake Arcadia 12.22-Ib.
largemouth bass

About ODWC Media Quick Links

Check us out on Facebook! The
goal is 200 fans before the start of
Youth Deer Gun Season Oct. 14.

Follow us on Twitter:
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